
 
 

EVENT REPORT 
 

 
ALL EVENT TEAM 

 
NAME HEIGHT HIGH SCHOOL CLASS 

Brett Harmon 6'5" Arapahoe 2016 
Jackson Everhart 6'4" Fossil Ridge 2016 
Connor Thompson 6'2" Greeley West 2016 
Jack Fiddler 6'4" Highlands Ranch 2016 
Jervae Robinson 6'2" Overland 2016 
Tyler Stevenson 6'2" Overland 2016 
Jesus Martinez 6'8" Pinnacle Charter 2016 
Troy Brady 5'11" ThunderRidge 2016 
Braxton Bertolette 6'2" Fossil Ridge 2017 
Cameron DeHart 6'7" Fossil Ridge 2017 
Calvin Fugett 6'2" George Washington 2017 
Alex Mickus 6'7" Highlands Ranch 2017 
Jamison Washington 6'2" Lincoln 2017 

Umar Jalloh 6'7" Lincoln 2017 
Kyler Hensel 6'3" Machebeuf 2017 
Matteo Busnardo 6'0" Mullen 2017 
David Simental 6'2" Pueblo West 2017 
Jackson Ehrlin 6'8" Rampart 2017 
Colin Rardin 6'2" Rock Canyon 2017 
Kyle Colen 6'0" Smoky Hill 2017 
Ravel Moody 6'3" Thomas Jefferson 2017 
Corey Seng 6'4" ThunderRidge 2017 
Jalen Talbot 6'0" Eaglecrest 2018 
Trey Morrill 6'5" Fruita-Monument 2018 
Daylen Kountz 6'4" George Washington 2018 
Jon'il Fugett 6'0" George Washington 2018 
Tyson Gilbert 6'0" Highlands Ranch 2018 

 
OVERALL MOST OUTSTANDING PLAYERS 

 
NAME HEIGHT HIGH SCHOOL CLASS 

Jamison Washington 6'2" Lincoln 2017 
Umar Jalloh 6'7" Lincoln 2017 
Matteo Busnardo 6'0" Mullen 2017 
Ravel Moody 6'3" Thomas Jefferson 2017 
Tyson Gilbert 6'0" Highlands Ranch 2018 

 
MOST OUTSTANDING SENIORS 

 
NAME HEIGHT HIGH SCHOOL CLASS 

Troy Brady 5'11" ThunderRidge 2016 
Jervae Robinson 6'2" Overland 2016 
Jesus Martinez 6'8" Pinnacle Charter 2016 
Connor Thompson 6'2" Greeley West 2016 

 
MOST OUTSTANDING JUNIORS 

 
NAME HEIGHT HIGH SCHOOL CLASS 

Jamison Washington 6'2" Lincoln 2017 
Matteo Busnardo 6'0" Mullen 2017 
Ravel Moody 6'3" Thomas Jefferson 2017 
Umar Jalloh 6'7" Lincoln 2017 



 
MOST OUTSTANDING SOPHOMORES 

 
NAME HEIGHT HIGH SCHOOL CLASS 

Tyson Gilbert 6'0" Highlands Ranch 2018 
Daylen Kountz 6'4" George Washington 2018 
Jalen Talbot 6'0" Eaglecrest 2018 
Jon'il Fugett 6'0" George Washington 2018 
Trey Morrill 6'5" Fruita-Monument 2018 

 
MOST OUTSTANDING FRESHMEN 

 
NAME HEIGHT HIGH SCHOOL CLASS 

Marcus Lee 6'5" Fruita-Monument 2019 
Caleb Tamminga 6'3" Legend 2019 
Jodaun Dotson 6'0" Thomas Jefferson 2019 
Jaylen Eikenberg 5'8" Rock Canyon 2019 

 
ONE DAY STANDOUTS 

Players who were outstanding and would have likely made the AET if they were able to attend both days 
 

NAME HEIGHT HIGH SCHOOL CLASS 
Cordell Gillingham 6'3" Greeley West 2016 
Austin Fritts 6'3" Green Mountain 2016 
Tyrei Randall 6'4" Rangeview 2016 
Josh Walton 6'6" Eaglecrest 2017 
Jake Belknapp 6’8” Mountain Vista 201 
Rashawn Barron 6'7" Fountain-Fort Carson 2019 

 
WORKOUT WARRIORS 

 
NAME HEIGHT HIGH SCHOOL CLASS 

Blaze Roberts 6'0" Horizon 2016 
Connor McCord 6'8" Legend 2016 
Trey Boeyink 5'10" Mountain Vista 2016 
Troy Brady 5'11" ThunderRidge 2016 
Nathan Washington 6'3" Frederick 2017 
Quinten Gutierrez 6'0" Pine Creek 2017 
Reece Mettler 6'2" Weld Central 2017 
Trey Morrill 6'5" Fruita-Monument 2018 
Tyson Gilbert 6'0" Highlands Ranch 2018 
Levi Dombro 5'11" Regis 2019 

 
BREAKOUT PERFORMERS 

 
NAME HEIGHT HIGH SCHOOL CLASS 

Jackson Everhart 6'4" Fossil Ridge 2016 
Cameron DeHart 6'7" Fossil Ridge 2017 
Nathan Washington 6'3" Frederick 2017 
Alex Mickus 6'7" Highlands Ranch 2017 
Umar Jalloh 6'7" Lincoln 2017 
Colin Rardin 6'2" Rock Canyon 2017 
Jalen Talbot 6'0" Eaglecrest 2018 
Xavier Johnson 6'1" Rocky Mountain 2018 
Kyle Mock 6'5" Delta 2019 
Marcus Lee 6'5" Fruita-Monument 2019 
Jaylen Eikenberg 5'8" Rock Canyon 2019 

 
 
 

 



 
LEADING SCORERS 
MINNIMUM THREE GAMES PLAYED 

 
NAME HEIGHT HIGH SCHOOL CLASS AVERAGE 

Jamison Washington 6'2" Lincoln 2017 21.8 
Matteo Busnardo 6'0" Mullen 2017 19.8 
Ravel Moody 6'3" Thomas Jefferson 2017 18.0 
Umar Jalloh 6'7" Lincoln 2017 17.8 
Daylen Kountz 6'4" George Washington 2018 15.8 
Troy Brady 5'11" ThunderRidge 2016 15.5 
Braxton Bertolette 6'2" Fossil Ridge 2017 14.8 
David Simental 6'2" Pueblo West 2017 14.8 
Jervae Robinson 6'2" Overland 2016 14.5 
Calvin Fugett 6'2" George Washington 2017 14.5 
Jesus Martinez 6'8" Pinnacle Charter 2016 13.5 
Jalen Talbot 6'0" Eaglecrest 2018 13.3 
Kyle Colen 6'0" Smoky Hill 2017 12.5 
Corey Seng 6'4" ThunderRidge 2017 12.5 
Jon'il Fugett 6'0" George Washington 2018 12.5 
Trey Morrill 6'5" Fruita-Monument 2018 12.3 
Colin Rardin 6'2" Rock Canyon 2017 12.0 

 
 

 
 


